
Government of India 

Ministry of Jal Shakti, 

Department of River Development & Ganga Rejuvenation 

Central Ground Water Board, Division-Il, 

Bhujal Bhawan, Plot No. 3B, Sec-27A, Chandigarh (UT) - 160019 

Ph-0172- 5000627 Email: eediv2-cgwb@nic.in 

No. Div. II/ST-32/2022- 249, Date: 25/{ /z»:z 

CORRIGENDUM-1 

Sub: Extension of opening date in Gem Bid Number GEM/2021/B/2253302 dated 16.06.2022 

regarding supply & fabricatrion of Galvanized Iron (GI) Protection Boxes. 

In this regard it is informed that the following Corrigendum has issued which may be 

noted please. 

GEM Bid No. Description Existing date & Extended date & 

time time 

Bid submission end 28.06.2022 at 04.07.2022 at 

GEM/2022/B/2253302 | date and time 15:00 Hrs. 11:00 Hrs. 

Dated 16.06.2022 Bid opening date and 28.06.2022 at 04.07.2022 at 

time 15:30 Hrs. 11:30 Hrs. 

All other entries remain unchanged. The bidders are requested to access regularly to Gem 

portal for the updates. 

(L. RAMAKRISHNA) 
Executive Engineer 

Copyto: 

fi 0IC, National data Center, CGWB, NH-IV, Faridabad alongwith a copy of corrigendum 

of GeM bid to upload on web site www.cgwb.gov.in. 

2). The Member(North & West), CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad for kind information please. 

3). The Regional Director, CGWB, NWR, Bhujal Bhawan, Chandigarh for information please. 

4). Shfi e, - «..eer, TENder Opening Committee Members for kind 
mformatlon and requested to present to b|d opening extended date. 

(L. RAMAKRISHRA] 
Executive Engineer 


